Other ...................................... $136 million 

TOTAL ............................... $821 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Up 
to two hundred forty-six (246) Standard 
Missiles (SM–2), Block IIIB Vertical 
Launching Tactical All-Up Rounds, 
RIM–66M–09 

Non-MDE: This request also includes 
the following Non-MDE: MK 13 MOD 0 
Vertical Launching System Canisters, 
operator manuals, U.S. Government and 
contractor engineering, technical and

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: 15 July 2016 

* as defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Japan—SM–2 Block IIIB Standard 
Missiles 

The Government of Japan has 
requested a possible sale of up to two 
hundred forty-six (246) Standard 
Missile (SM–2), Block IIIB Vertical 
Launching Tactical All-Up Rounds, 
RIM–66M–09. This request also 
includes MK 13 MOD 0 Vertical 
Launching System Canisters, operator 
manuals and technical documentation, 
U.S. Government and contractor